...Number 180767 Version Original ...Reference ...Sponsor THE CHAIR ...Title Communications from

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ...Body

1. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:

A. Bonnie M. Pionke BY ALDS. WITKOWKSI, HAMILTION, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

B. Susan R. Burton BY ALDS. WITKOWKSI, HAMILTION, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

C. Nancy A. Siettmann BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTION, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWKSI, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

D. Joyce A. Taylor BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

E. Kathryn S. Evans BY ALDS. MUPRHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

F. Michelle R. Simmons BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

G. Mariellen C. Martin BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

H. Kimberlee A. Klak BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON I. Colleen P. Schmitt BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

J. Barbara A. Connolly Blick BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

K. Mari C. Ornelas-Jackson BY ALDS. WITKOWKSI, HAMILTION, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

2. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement form the Milwaukee Police Department.

A. James M. Philbert BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY

B. John P. Kuspa BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY

C. Jay A. Rudstrom BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY

D. Milan Radjenovic BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY

E. Diana L. Brocard

BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY

F. Gary L. Post

BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY

G. Tracy Becker BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN, MURPHY

H. Gilbert Carrasco BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, AND DONOVAN 3. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department.

A. Douglas A, Krueger WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN

B. Christopher A. Thompson BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN

C. Kevin R. Beasle BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN

D. Jerry L. Moes BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DONOVAN

4. Resolution congratulating Leslie J. Fitzwater on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Library. BY ALDS. BAUMAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ,

LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

5. Resolution congratulating Patricia R. Wilson on her retirement from the Milwaukee Health Department. BY ALDS. LEWIS, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON

6. Resolution congratulating Raymond Deleon on his retirement from the City of Milwaukee. BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

7. *Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:*

A. Ghassan Korban THE COMMON COUNCIL

B. Guy P. Vander Heyden BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

C. Edward C. Fausel BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON 8. Resolution congratulating the following for the honor bestowed to them by the Milwaukee Brewers Baseball Club on the occasion of its 13th annual Negro Leagues Tribute event on August 3, 2018.

A. Herbert Walker BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

B. Warren Kirkendoll BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

9. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Delfina Guzman-Estevez, who passed from this life on July 30, 2018. BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

10. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Herbert "Bert" Simmons. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

11. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Kevin Dey Engstrom, who passed from this life on August 29, 2018. BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

12. Resolution recognizing We Energies for its assistance in restoring electrical power in Puerto Rico after Hurricane Maria BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

13. Resolution recognizing Yussef Morales who participated in a Red Cross Mission to Puerto Rico after Hurricane Maria. BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

14. Resolution congratulating Ahmad Abidalrahim on his graduation from the University of Wisconsin-Green Bay. BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, STAMPER, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

15. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Francisco Lopez, who passed from this life on August 16, 2018. BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

16. Resolution congratulating Mexican Fiesta on celebrating its 45th anniversary.

BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

17. Resolution congratulating George Reynolds on his retirement as pastor from Ellison Chapel. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

18. Resolution congratulating Catfish Lounge on its 31st anniversary. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

19. Resolution expressing condolences to the friends and family of Nevada Davis. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

20. Resolution recognizing Jay Morrison on his participation in the inaugural Hip Hop Week MKE on August 21, 2018.

BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

21. Resolution recognizing and thanking Ajamou Butler for his service to the City of Milwaukee as founder of Heal the Hood. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

22 . Resolution congratulating Gracie Leonard for her civic leadership in the Westlawn community. BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

23. Resolution congratulating Wayne Rokicki on his retirement from the Information Technology Management Division. BY ALDS. DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

24. Resolution recognizing Big Clean MKE in memory of GREG "ZIGGY" ZYSZKIEWICZ BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

25.Resolution recognizing John Ledvina on his retirement from the Common Council - City Clerk's Office. BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

.. Drafter CC-CC Public Information Division 8/2/18